## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2940606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NOTICE OF RECORDATION previously recorded on Reel 033302 Frame 0827. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR YORAM BEN ZUR SHOULD BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHEN SHACHAR	06/30/2014
EVGENI KHAZANOV	06/30/2014
YORAM BEN ZUR	06/30/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PLAYSIGHT INTERACTIVE LTD.
Street Address:	9 HATOCHNA STREET
City:	KFAR SABA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	4464116

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14370006

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)350-9691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6192033186

Email: docketing@acuitylg.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. WHITTAKER

Address Line 1: 12707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, STE. 200

Address Line 2: ACUITY LAW GROUP, P.C.
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LIVNE-019-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTEN LEMME

SIGNATURE: /Kristen Lemme/

DATE SIGNED: 07/16/2014

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=LIVNE.019US Notice Recordation#page1.tif

502894009 REEL: 033340 FRAME: 0756

source=LIVNE.019US Notice Recordation#page2.tif
source=LIVNE.019US Notice Recordation#page3.tif
source=LIVNE.019US Notice Recordation#page4.tif
source=LIVNE.019US Notice Recordation#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 033340 FRAME: 0757

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN THE ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS ON THE ORIGINAL COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 033215 Frame 0572. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTION OF THE ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS TO: 9 HATOCHNA STREET, KFAR SABA, ISRAEL 4464116.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHEN SHACHAR	06/30/2014
EVGENI KHAZANOV	06/30/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PLAYSIGHT INTERACTIVE LTD.
Street Address:	9 HATOCHNA STREET
City:	KFAR SABA
State/Country:	,
Postal Code:	4464116

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14370006

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)350-9691

PATENT REEL: 033340 FRAME: 0758 **Phone:** 6192033186

Email: docketing@acuitylg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. WHITTAKER

Address Line 1: 12707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, STE. 200

**Address Line 2:** ACUITY LAW GROUP, P.C.

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIVNE-019-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN LEMME
Signature:	/Kristen Lemme/
Date:	07/11/2014

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=LIVNE-019-US assignment#page1.tif

source=LIVNE-019-US assignment#page2.tif

source=LIVNE-019-US assignment#page3.tif

source=LIVNE-019-US assignment#page4.tif

source=LIVNE-019-US assignment#page5.tif

source=LIVNE-019-US assignment#page6.tif

## RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT2935089 **Receipt Date:** 07/11/2014

PATENT REEL: 033340 FRAME: 0759

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR(S)") by																																										
For good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR(S)") by																																										
rol good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinatter, "ASSIGNOR(S)") by																																										
To good and velocole conductation paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinaiter, Addicated (Co)) by																																										
,																																										
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·																																										

## PLAYSIGHT INTERACTIVE LTD.

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE(S)"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE(S) the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

# A SMART-COURT SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING REAL-TIME DEBRIEFING AND TRAINING SERVICES OF SPORT GAMES

for which application for Letters Patent of the United	States:
(a) was filed on (MM/DD/YYYY)	_ and assigned serial number;
(b) was executed on (MM/DD/YYYY)	, or
(c) 🛮 was executed concurrently herewith,	

and to said application and all Letters Patent of the United States and/or any other jurisdiction granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE(S) and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE(S), to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE(S) may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) have affixed their signature(s).

1) SHACHAR, Chen

2) KHAZANOV, Evgeni

3) BEN ZUR, Yoram

RECORDED: 07/16/2014

Date

06/30/20/4

Date